
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

4 

5 

9 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

199 

51 

109 

78 

03 

48 

25 

13 

149 

77 

17 

127 

40 

46 

33 

192 

55 

8 

92 

5 

85 

84 

07 

157 

32 

49 

151 

115 

14 

169 

120 

96 

09 

137 

Class 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Ken Kannard 

Chris Clarke 

Chris Bovis 

Chris Kopley 

Steve Saney 

Mark Weber 

Steffen Clark 

Ted Phenix 

Yuri Collazos 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jared Odrick 

Stewart Black 

Chris Taylor 

Paul Capel 

Joe Schubert 

Jack Gold 

Luke Russell 

Kent Carter 

Mark Silverberg 

Peter Zekert 

Dan Harding 

James O'Hare 

Paul Easy 

Michael Lewis 

Harbir Dass 

Paul Mevoli 

Paul Mevoli 

Matthew Fritz 

Darrel Stein 

Mike Ryan 

Mike Leo 

Stephen Hoch 

Rob Conners 

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Sebring Fl 

Fort Myers FL 

Easton CT 

Miami FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Salem VA 

Hawkesbury ON 

Homestead FL 

Manson WA 

Lebanon PA 

Greensboro NC 

Elroy TX 

Brooklyn NY 

Monterey CA 

Deerfield IL 

Fort Myers FL 

HOUSTON TX 

Farmington Hills MI 

Maryland Hts MO 

Dover OH 

Safety Harbor FL 

Miramar FL 

Poway CA 

Solon OH 

Treasure Island FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Orlando Fl 

Allentown PA 

Frankfort IL 

Chappaqua NY 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Mem be r_ID  

376487 

616672 

290013_1 

649452 

125638 

171720_1 

241114 

19811 

434913 

242700 

552963 

360035 

676220 

362118 

321393 

247258 

496988 

632716 

306824 

277344 

82066_1 

1000 

338744 

341030 

273445 

113617 

642286 

121769_1 

121769_1 

612912 

351373 

664663 

712838 

456927 

470923 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CHI 

NER 

FLA 

STL 

BRR 

GLN 

FLA 

NYR 

SUS 

NCR 

LnSt 

NER 

CFR 

Hous 

STL 

STL 

NEO 

CFR 

FLA 

SanD 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

CILL 

NYR 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1991 Honda CRX 

1995 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda MX 5 

1988 Honda CRX 

1970 BLMI Mini 

2001 BMW 328I 

1993 M azda M iata - FP 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1 9 7 7  A u s t i n  M in i  Co o p e r  S  

1984 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

1993 Toyota MR2 

2010 Honda Fit 

1999 M azda M iata (SM ) 

2007 Mini 

1988 Mazda Rx7 

1992 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1998 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2003 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

Best Tm 

1:36.704 

1:37.564 

1:40.738 

1:41.359 

1:41.360 

1:42.902 

1:44.269 

1:44.399 

1:46.884 

1:45.592 

1:46.323 

1:47.580 

1:47.768 

1:49.800 

1:49.624 

1:49.205 

1:50.646 

1:50.206 

1:51.215 

1:50.179 

1:48.139 

1:52.418 

1:52.280 

1:53.006 

1:50.819 

Gap 

33.130 

1 Lap 

3.110 

2.800 

57.273 

16.505 

1 Lap 

15.815 

16.058 

15.027 

5.044 

0.846 

41.942 

0.717 

1.154 

1 Lap 

4.660 

1.640 

0.291 

6.969 

23.924 

0.284 

14.616 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

O c e a n  M a c h i n e r y  |  N e l s o n  E n g i n e s  |  O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  |  G - L O C  B r a k e s  |  M A Z D A  |  H o o s i e r  

Mas Race Team 

N o r t h w e s t  C a b l e  C o n s t r u c t i o n / G - L O C / H o o s i e r / O P M / J P M  

Clarke Motorsports 

G oodyear Schroth Safety 

A d v a n c e d  E n v i r o n m e n t a l  R e d e v e l o p m e n t  

a c t i v eau to w e rk s /ST S  R a cing  

Goodyear 

Windsor Customs 

GNA alutech inc. 

S t a r  W a r s  R a c i n g   /   R o t e c  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Flatout Motorsports 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  &  G - L o c k  B r a k e s .  A n d  T h r e s h o l d  R a c i n g  

Bill Black Autosports 

Corksport 

Hudson River Solutions 

FlatOut Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes 

Chris Taylor 

M o t i o n  R e s e a r c h  A s s o c i a t e s  /  W a s h i n g t o n  U n i v e r s i t y  S t L  

Who Gives A Crap 

h a rd in g s  p a rk  c y c l e ca n t o n  o h  

BNRT 

Green Wheel 

N orthcoast  M edica l Group 

Paul A. Mevoli 

C o s t  o f d o i n g  B u s i n e s s  r a c in g  

Ripple Street 

Advanced Autosports 

Hatch Masters racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#5 CLEAR ALL METAL from around and below transponder - signal inconsistent to the track.manual times 

Printed: 1/7/2024 3:40:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.130 

Avg. Speed 

84.625 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.704 

Best Speed 

85.622 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 7 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:32:49 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 02:30 PM 


